Technical Data and Modified Versions see page 96-101
1 mm = 0.04 inch, 1 inch = 25.4 mm23
Rotary Switches Type 01
• 12 position switch
• life expectancy
> 25 000 switching cycles
• steel spindle-shaft and
metal bush for rugged

Please complete order form on page 99.
981 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Ordering Code
to Rotary Switches Type 01
Switch Type
Number of wafers
Number of poles
Factory set character
0 = gold flash shorting
1 = gold flash non-shorting
3 = 3 µm gold shorting
4 = 3 µm gold  non-shorting
0 = shaft 4 mm Standard
M = shaft 3 mm
N = shaft 6 mm
00 = Standard
11 = BG 11 Pos.
10 = BG 10 Pos.
09 = BG   9 Pos.
08 = BG   8 Pos.
07 = BG   7 Pos.
06 = BG   6 Pos.
05 = BG   5 Pos.
04 = BG   4 Pos.
03 = BG   3 Pos.
02 = BG   2 Pos.
(BG = special end stop)
000 = Standard AL 59 mm
3 mm shaft
= Standard AL 39,2 mm
4 mm shaft
= Standard AL 28 mm
6 mm shaft
= XXX = AL (shaft length)
(z.B. 185 = 18,5 mm)
– = Standard Md 4 Ncm
M = Md (torque) 2 Ncm
N = Md (torque) 6 Ncm
0 1 – X X X X – X X X X X X X X
Options
This code specifies
the function of the switch
00 = Standard
20 = GS (solder pins for PCB)
30 = WD (waterproof)
70 = GS/WD
(solder pins for PCB/ waterproof)
Md = Switching torque
AL = Shaft length
BG = Special end stop
GS = With solder pins for PCB mounting
WD= Waterproof
99 1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Copy – Fill in – Fax � Quote request � Order
Special shaft length/ Shortened bush
A
ø
C B
max. 80mm
min.1
AL ±0,5
±2°
±0
,1
±0,5
±0
,1
±0,1
Switch in Pos. 1
Standard Aø B C AL AL max.
dimensions 3 mm 6 0,8 59 mm 80 mm
4 mm 6 0,8 39,2 mm 80 mm
6 mm 8 1 28 mm 28 mm